
Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

9/3/2025 10:35:12 AM Page 1 of 10

MORNING ROUTES:

Laurel High

BUS 241
07:22 AM 85th Ave & Powhatan St

07:27 AM 85th Ave @ Ent to Hilltop Apts

07:30 AM McHenry Ln @ Jame Mc Henry ES Driveway

07:42 AM Roosevelt Ave & Washington Ave E

07:44 AM Belle Haven Dr @  Bottom Ent to Apts Near Mailbox

BUS 351
06:51 AM 9310 Cherry Hill Rd @ Seven Springs Apt - Playscape/pool

06:59 AM Marlbrough Way & Saint Andrews Pl

07:03 AM 3421 Metzerott Rd

07:10 AM 20th Ave & Erie St

07:13 AM Merrimac Dr & Tahona Dr

07:19 AM Ray Rd & Ridgecrest ES Driveway

07:24 AM Keokee St & Merrimac Dr

07:27 AM MARYLANDER CONDO DRIVEWAY & OLD RIGGS RD

07:30 AM 21st Pl & Ruatan St

07:31 AM 20th Ave & Red Oak Dr

07:33 AM 23rd Ave & Apache St

07:37 AM Buck Lodge Ter & Trapper Ct & 26th Ave

07:42 AM Deakins Hall Dr & Tulsa Dr

07:46 AM Collier Rd & Weeping Willow Ln

07:48 AM Cherry Hill Ct & Major Denton Dr

07:51 AM EVANS TRAIL & EVANS TRAIL WAY

07:54 AM Blueridge Dr & Pocono Pl

08:04 AM Andersons Way & Crossover & Van Dusen Rd

BUS 411
06:59 AM Scarlet Oak Ter & Silver Maple Ct

07:10 AM Aspen Leaf Dr & Black Walnut Way

07:16 AM Edgehill Rd & Ellerton Rd & Excalibur Rd

07:20 AM Arbor Hill Ln & Ayrwood Ln

07:31 AM Danwood Ln & Dolbrook Ln

07:59 AM Balsamwood Dr & Basswood Dr

08:04 AM Mallard Dr & Pheasant Run Dr

BUS 599
07:41 AM Contee Rd & Vanderbilt Way @ WINDSOR AT CONTEE CROSSING ENT.

07:44 AM Contee Rd & Riverbirch Ct

07:47 AM W Side Blvd @ Duvall Westside Ent

07:50 AM W Side Blvd & Silver Trail Lane

07:54 AM Contee Rd & Overlook Way



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

9/3/2025 10:35:12 AM Page 2 of 10

07:56 AM Cherry Ln & Pirate Ln

BUS 600
07:51 AM Cherry Ln @ Cherry Branch Townhomes

BUS 600
08:07 AM Arden Way & Ascot Ln

08:08 AM Arden Way & Finchley Ln

BUS 601
07:47 AM Radnor Ln & Silverbirch Ln

07:50 AM Cedarbrook Ln & Churchfield Ln

07:54 AM Mount Pleasant Dr & Orwood Ln

07:57 AM Fairlane Pl & Hermosa Dr & Tuscany Dr

BUS 602
07:36 AM Muirkirk Rd @ CRESTLEIGH APTS (RENTAL OFFICE)

07:41 AM Apache Tears Cir & Muirkirk Rd & Sea Pearl Ct

BUS 602
07:58 AM Bounds Ave & Park Hall Dr

08:00 AM BOND MILL RD AND PARK HALL DR

BUS 603
07:25 AM 7608 Old Muirkirk Rd

07:26 AM 7510 Old Muirkirk Rd

07:34 AM Franklin St & Franklin Ter

07:37 AM ROBY AVE AND KNOTT ST

07:40 AM KENNY ST AND 35TH PL

07:41 AM Montgomery Pl & Montgomery Rd

07:42 AM HENNESSEY DR AND GAROVE ST

07:45 AM Brandon Ln & Cedar Ln

07:46 AM Brandon Ln & W Caroline Ave

07:49 AM Sellman Rd & Yucca St

07:50 AM Montgomery Rd & Stoconga Dr

07:53 AM ROMLON ST AND 44TH AVE

07:54 AM 45th Pl & Tonquil St

08:01 AM HOWARD AVE AND QUEEN ANNE AVE

08:04 AM Lincoln Ave & Theresa St

BUS 604
08:01 AM Claxton Dr & Dunbrook Ln

08:04 AM Claxton Dr & Montpelier Dr

BUS 604
07:42 AM Contee Rd @ Foxfire Apts Ent

07:45 AM Contee Rd & Edinburgh Ln

07:47 AM DEERFIELD RD AND MERRILL LA



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

9/3/2025 10:35:13 AM Page 3 of 10

BUS 605
07:40 AM Old Stage Coach Rd - Willow Lakes Apts & Mistletoe Spring Rd

07:41 AM Laurel Bowie Rd & Snowhill Estates Ln (SE)

07:46 AM Laurel Bowie Rd & Unknown

BUS 605
08:00 AM Morris Dr @ Entrance to Steward Tower Apartment

08:03 AM Bowie rd @ 2nd Laurel Pines Apts Entrance

08:04 AM Bowie Rd & Hance Pl

BUS 606
08:04 AM HOMESTEAD OF LAUREL APTS DR & Muirkirk Rd

BUS 606
07:32 AM Springfield Rd & Sumner Grove Dr

07:35 AM ASHCROFT DR MID OF BLOCK @ END OF SPLIT RAIL FNCE

07:40 AM Lanner Pl & Montague Dr

07:45 AM Muirkirk Rd @ 1ST ENT CRESTLEIGH APTS

BUS 607
08:08 AM Bramble Ln & Snow Acres Dr

08:09 AM Cherry Ln @ Kimberly Garden Apts

BUS 607
07:48 AM Dell Pl & Irving St

07:51 AM Bowie Rd & Buckingham Ct

BUS 608
07:40 AM DORSET RD AND DORSET PL

07:43 AM 7601 Brooklyn Bridge Rd

07:44 AM Brooklyn Bridge Rd & Laurel Ridge Dr

07:46 AM Brooklyn Bridge Rd & Cannfield Dr

07:52 AM Bond Mill Rd & Diploma Dr & McCahill Dr

07:56 AM 8001 BROOKLYN BRIDGE RD

07:59 AM 11th St & Snowden Pl

08:00 AM Mews Ct & Old Sandy Spring Rd

08:04 AM Haines Ct & Haynes Rd

BUS 609
07:41 AM Bowie Rd & Elaine Ct

BUS 609
08:00 AM Irving St & Sharon Ct & Woodland Ct

08:10 AM Bowie Rd & Marshall Ave

BUS 610
07:52 AM S Laurel Dr - Villages at Montpefier Apts - 2nd Entrance

07:54 AM 11604 Laurel Bowie Rd



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

9/3/2025 10:35:13 AM Page 4 of 10

07:56 AM Snowden Pond Rd & Snowden Pond Rd

07:59 AM Laurel Bowie Rd @ Halltown

BUS 611
07:49 AM Willow St & Baltimore Ave

07:56 AM Holly St & Waggaman Ave

08:03 AM 120 2nd St

08:05 AM 1 N 2nd St. @ Best Western

BUS 612
07:52 AM Barrberry Ln & Brickyard Blvd & Calico Rock Lndg

07:56 AM Alloway Ln & Longwood Dr

07:57 AM Lockman Ln @ Pool Parking Lot

08:00 AM Brickyard Blvd & Brickyard Station Dr

BUS 613
07:38 AM Briarchip St & Briarwood Dr

07:42 AM Brairwood Dr @ Entrance to Dwight D. Eisenhower MS Driveway

07:48 AM Briarwood Dr & Briarcroft Ln

07:52 AM Oaklands Manor Dr & Staggers Farm Ct

BUS 613
08:07 AM Avebury Dr & Dulwick Ct

08:08 AM Avebury Dr & Char Ct

BUS 614
07:55 AM PARKVIEW WAY AND GOLFCREST DR

07:59 AM Clubhouse Dr & PATUXENT GREENS DR

08:03 AM MARK PL AND DUB DR

BUS 615
07:20 AM Gales St & McCahill Dr

07:23 AM Brooklyn Bridge Rd & Dougherty Ave

07:26 AM 6070 Brooklyn Bridge Rd

07:29 AM Jerald Rd & Kent Rd

07:31 AM Ashland Dr & Maple Terr

07:35 AM Bentley Park Dr & Newlyn Pl

07:40 AM Bay Hill Dr & River Creek Ter

07:43 AM Aitcheson Rd & Old Gunpowder Spur Rd

07:51 AM Bellevue St & Beltsville Rd

07:55 AM Craiglawn Rd & Ellicott Rd

07:57 AM 4050 POWDER MILL RD @ COMFORT INN HOTEL

BUS 616
07:55 AM 7700 Old Sandy Spring Rd

07:57 AM Old Sandy Spring Rd & Millbrook Ln

08:01 AM Old Sandy Spring Rd & Plantation Ct



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

9/3/2025 10:35:13 AM Page 5 of 10

08:02 AM Carriage Hill Ln & Old Sandy Spring Rd

08:04 AM Old Sandy Spring Rd & Plaid Dr

08:05 AM Old Sandy Spring Rd & Casulas Way

BUS 617
07:26 AM James H. Harrison ES Driveway & Larchdale Rd

07:33 AM Montpelier Dr & N Point Ln

07:34 AM N Point Ln & Snowden Oaks Pl

07:35 AM N Point Ln & North Point Ln

07:42 AM Muirkirk Rd & Westlock Pl

07:43 AM Snowden Woods Rd & Somerville Ct

07:45 AM 8121 Muirkirk Rd

07:53 AM Ammendale Way & Narrow Trail Ter

07:56 AM Edmonston Rd & Hammett St

BUS 620
07:57 AM SOUTH LAUREL DR @ 3RD ENT VILLAGES OF MONTPELIER

BUS 624
07:45 AM CONTEE RD AT VILLAGE SQUARE NORTH APTS



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

9/3/2025 10:35:13 AM Page 6 of 10

Laurel High

AFTERNOON ROUTES:

BUS 184
03:41 PM 85th Ave & Powhatan St

03:46 PM 85th Ave @ Ent to Hilltop Apts

03:49 PM McHenry Ln @ Jame Mc Henry ES Driveway

04:08 PM Roosevelt Ave & Washington Ave E

04:11 PM Belle Haven Dr @  Bottom Ent to Apts Near Mailbox

BUS 410
03:33 PM Mallard Dr & Pheasant Run Dr

03:37 PM Balsamwood Dr & Basswood Dr

03:59 PM Scarlet Oak Ter & Silver Maple Ct

04:10 PM Aspen Leaf Dr & Black Walnut Way

04:16 PM Edgehill Rd & Ellerton Rd & Excalibur Rd

04:20 PM Arbor Hill Ln & Ayrwood Ln

04:31 PM Danwood Ln & Dolbrook Ln

BUS 599
03:33 PM Brooklyn Bridge Rd & Dougherty Ave

03:36 PM Gales St & McCahill Dr

03:39 PM 6094 Brooklyn Bridge Rd

03:43 PM Jerald Rd & Kent Rd

03:45 PM Ashland Dr & Maple Terr

03:49 PM Bentley Park Dr & Newlyn Pl

03:53 PM 13950 Old Gunpowder Rd @ Fairland Center

03:57 PM Bay Hill Dr & River Creek Ter

04:01 PM Aitcheson Rd & Old Gunpowder Spur Rd

04:09 PM Bellevue St & Beltsville Rd

04:14 PM Craiglawn Rd & Ellicott Rd

04:16 PM 4050 POWDER MILL RD @ COMFORT INN HOTEL

BUS 600
03:28 PM Cherry Ln @ Cherry Branch Townhomes

BUS 600
03:44 PM Bowie Rd & Marshall Ave

03:45 PM Irving St & Sharon Ct & Woodland Ct

BUS 601
03:33 PM Radnor Ln & Silverbirch Ln

03:38 PM Cedarbrook Ln & Churchfield Ln

03:46 PM Fairlane Pl & Hermosa Dr & Tuscany Dr

BUS 602



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

9/3/2025 10:35:13 AM Page 7 of 10

03:32 PM Muirkirk Rd @ CRESTLEIGH APTS (RENTAL OFFICE)

BUS 603
03:35 PM Franklin St & Franklin Ter

03:38 PM ROBY AVE AND KNOTT ST

03:41 PM GREENWOOD RD AND EMACK RD

03:42 PM KENNY ST AND 35TH PL

03:43 PM Montgomery Pl & Montgomery Rd

03:44 PM HENNESSEY DR AND GAROVE ST

03:46 PM Brandon Ln & Cedar Ln

03:47 PM Montgomery Rd & Stoconga Dr

03:50 PM 45th Pl & Tonquil St

03:53 PM Sellman Rd & Yucca St

03:55 PM Brandon Ln & W Caroline Ave

03:58 PM HOWARD AVE AND QUEEN ANNE AVE

04:00 PM Lincoln Ave & Theresa St

04:09 PM 7608 Old Muirkirk Rd

04:10 PM 7510 Old Muirkirk Rd

04:15 PM Barrberry Ln & Brickyard Blvd & Calico Rock Lndg

04:16 PM Brickyard Blvd & Brickyard Station Dr

BUS 604
03:31 PM Contee Rd @ Foxfire Apts Ent

03:33 PM Contee Rd & Edinburgh Ln

03:36 PM DEERFIELD RD AND MERRILL LA

BUS 605
03:31 PM Old Stage Coach Rd - Willow Lakes Apts & Mistletoe Spring Rd

03:36 PM Laurel Bowie Rd & Snowhill Estates Ln

BUS 605
03:49 PM Morris Dr @ Entrance to Stewart Tower Apt

03:52 PM Bowie rd @ 2nd Laurel Pines Apts Entrance

03:54 PM Bowie Rd & Hance Pl

BUS 606
03:42 PM MUIRKIRK RD @1ST ENT HOMESTEAD OF LAUREL APTS

BUS 607
03:54 PM Bramble Ln & Snow Acres Dr

BUS 607
03:32 PM Bounds Ave & Park Hall Dr

03:34 PM BOND MILL RD AND PARK HALL DR

BUS 608
03:27 PM Mews Ct & Old Sandy Spring Rd

03:30 PM Sandy Spring Rd & Birch Run Ter



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

9/3/2025 10:35:13 AM Page 8 of 10

03:32 PM Haines Ct & Haynes Rd

03:37 PM DORSET RD AND DORSET PL

03:40 PM 7601 Brooklyn Bridge Rd

03:41 PM Brooklyn Bridge Rd & Laurel Ridge Dr

03:43 PM Brooklyn Bridge Rd & Cannfield Dr

03:49 PM Bond Mill Rd & Diploma Dr & McCahill Dr

03:54 PM 8001 BROOKLYN BRIDGE RD

03:57 PM 11th St & Snowden Pl

BUS 609
03:28 PM Bowie Rd & Elaine Ct

BUS 609
03:54 PM Mount Pleasant Dr & Orwood Ln

03:57 PM Lanner Pl & Montague Dr

04:02 PM Apache Tears Cir & Muirkirk Rd & Sea Pearl Ct

04:03 PM Muirkirk Rd @ 1ST ENT CRESTLEIGH APTS

BUS 610
03:31 PM CONTEE RD AT VILLAGE SQUARE NORTH APTS

03:48 PM Springfield Rd & Sumner Grove Dr

03:51 PM ASHCROFT DR MID OF BLOCK @ END OF SPLIT RAIL FNCE

BUS 611
03:29 PM 120 2nd St

03:31 PM 1 N 2nd St. @ Best Western

03:36 PM Holly St & Waggaman Ave

03:44 PM Willow St & Baltimore Ave

BUS 612
03:38 PM Alloway Ln & Longwood Dr

03:40 PM Lockman Ln @ Pool Parking Lot

03:52 PM Cherry Ln @ Kimberly Garden Apts

BUS 613
03:26 PM Cherry Ln & Pirate Ln

03:29 PM 7100 Quill Ln

03:30 PM Contee Rd & Overlook Way

03:33 PM W Side Blvd @ Duvall Westside Ent

03:36 PM W Side Blvd & Silver Trail Lane

03:38 PM Contee Rd & Riverbirch Ct

03:41 PM Contee Rd & Vanderbilt Way @ WINDSOR AT CONTEE CROSSING ENT

BUS 614
03:30 PM MARK PL AND DUB DR

03:41 PM GREENVIEW DR AND CREEKVIEW DR

03:44 PM Clubhouse Dr & PATUXENT GREENS DR



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

9/3/2025 10:35:13 AM Page 9 of 10

03:47 PM PARKVIEW WAY AND GOLFCREST DR

BUS 615
03:29 PM Briarchip St & Briarwood Dr

03:33 PM Brairwood Dr @ Entrance to Dwight D. Eisenhower MS Driveway

03:38 PM Briarwood Dr & Briarcroft Ln

03:41 PM Oaklands Manor Dr & Staggers Farm Ct

BUS 616
03:33 PM Old Sandy Spring Rd & Unknown

03:35 PM Old Sandy Spring Rd & Millbrook Ln

03:39 PM Old Sandy Spring Rd & Plantation Ct

03:40 PM Old Sandy Spring Rd & Casulas Way

03:41 PM Carriage Hill Ln & Old Sandy Spring Rd

03:43 PM Old Sandy Spring Rd & Plaid Dr

BUS 617
03:30 PM James H. Harrison ES Driveway & Larchdale Rd

03:37 PM Montpelier Dr & N Point Ln

03:38 PM N Point Ln & Snowden Oaks Pl

03:39 PM N Point Ln & North Point Ln

03:44 PM Muirkirk Rd & Westlock Pl

03:46 PM Snowden Woods Rd & Somerville Ct

03:47 PM 8121 Muirkirk Rd

03:55 PM Ammendale Way & Narrow Trail Ter

03:59 PM Edmonston Rd & Hammett St

BUS 619
03:31 PM Avebury Dr & Dulwick Ct

03:32 PM Avebury Dr & Char Ct

BUS 629
03:31 PM Arden Way & Finchley Ln

03:33 PM Arden Way & Ascot Ln

BUS 631
03:33 PM S Laurel Dr - Villages at Montpefier Apts - 2nd Entrance

03:35 PM 11604 Laurel Bowie Rd

03:37 PM Snowden Pond Rd & Snowden Pond Rd

03:40 PM Laurel Bowie Rd @ Halltown

03:44 PM Red Roof Inn & Laurel Bowie Rd

BUS 632
03:29 PM Bowie Rd & Buckingham Ct

03:36 PM Dell Pl & Irving St

BUS 633
03:32 PM Claxton Dr & Imperial Dr



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

9/3/2025 10:35:13 AM Page 10 of 10

03:34 PM Claxton Dr & Montpelier Dr

BUS 634
03:27 PM Andersons Way @ Avalon Leasing Office

03:38 PM EVANS TRAIL & EVANS TRAIL WAY

03:41 PM Blueridge Dr & Pocono Pl

03:45 PM Cherry Hill Ct & Major Denton Dr

03:48 PM Collier Rd & Weeping Willow Ln

03:52 PM 9310 Cherry Hill Rd @ Seven Springs Apt - Playscape/pool

03:59 PM Deakins Hall Dr & Tulsa Dr

04:03 PM Buck Lodge Ter & Trapper Ct & 26th Ave

04:07 PM 20th Ave & Erie St

04:11 PM Merrimac Dr & Tahona Dr

04:17 PM Ray Rd & Ridgecrest ES Driveway

04:22 PM Keokee St & Merrimac Dr

04:25 PM MARYLANDER CONDO DRIVEWAY & OLD RIGGS RD

04:27 PM 21st Pl & Ruatan St

04:28 PM 20th Ave & Red Oak Dr

04:31 PM 23rd Ave & Apache St

04:37 PM Marlbrough Way & Saint Andrews Pl

04:41 PM 3421 Metzerott Rd

BUS 635
03:33 PM SOUTH LAUREL DR @ 3RD ENT VILLAGES OF MONTPELIER


